FOR Expire ОМВ

06-06-2006 103251836



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		l document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type				
New	Assignment Secur	ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY		Month Day Year 03/28/2006		
Name (line 2)	***			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT O	F ENERGY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.	W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	D. C. USA	20585		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	The state of the s			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2393
Name	ROBERT J. FISHER	•	
Address (line 1)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	1174 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 - 741 ° 5 -	
Address (line 2)	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAV	W DIVISION	
Address (line 3)	9800 SOUTH CASS AVENUE		
Address (line 4)	ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 01
	Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property). Number(s)
10/534,097		1 atom	Trumber(s)
If this document	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number snot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
•	t Account r payment by deposit account or if add [litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
	J. LALLY Reg. # 51,911	///	5-25-06
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
5	100,843	(

PATENT REEL: 017944 FRAME: 0535

License to the United States Government

(847)491-3005

(Business Address)

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272
Invention Title: Composition And Method For Self-Assembly And Mineralization Of Peptide-Amphip
Inventor(s): Elia Beniash, Jeffery Hartgerink, Samuel Stupp
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 11/8/05
Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/534,097
Grant/Contract Number(s): <u>DE-FG02-00ER45810</u> , <u>DMR 9996253</u> , N00014-99-0239/P00001
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):
The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:
 The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this day of March, 20 06 . By Indrani Mukharji, PhD Judrani Mukharji (Signature)
By Indrani Mukharji, PhD Judrani Mukharji
Title Executive Director
For Northwestern University, Technology Transfer Program (Grantee/Contractor Organization)
At 1800 Sherman Avenue - Suite 504, Evanston, IL 60201
Program Coordinator

PATENT REEL: 017944 FRAME: 0536